08-12-2002

OVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Myung-Jin KIM, Sun-Jin KIM, and Oh-Ryong KWAN Name: LG Chemical Limited Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Internal Address: Nature of conveyance: 3. Street Address: 20, Yoido-dong Assignment <u>X</u> Yongdungpo-gu, Seoul City: Security Agreement 150-721 Republic of Korea Merger Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes No Execution Date: July 8, 2002 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 26, 2002 B. Patent No.(s): Patent Application No.(s) Yes X No Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning Total number of applications and patents involved \dots 1 document should be mailed: David Einhorn, Esq. Name: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: ANDERSON, KILL & OLICK, P.C. Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #01-1944 43rd Floor NEW YORK State: N.Y. Zip: 10020-1182 City: Deposit account number: 01-1944 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do not use this space Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Eugene Lieberstein REG. NO.: 24,645 July 26, 2002 ignature Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

08/09/2002 GTDW11

10205954 00000232 011944

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

NYDOCS1-639783.1

PATENT REEL: 013168 FRAME: 0243

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Myung-Jin KIM; Sun-Jin KiM; and Oh-Ryong KWON, ASSIGNORS, citizens of Republic of Korea, residing at LG Apartment 6-104, #381-42, Doryong-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-340, Korea; #662-2, Jayang-dong, Kwangjin-gu, Seoul 143-190, Korea; and LG Apartment 7-305, #381-42, Doryong-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-340, Korea, respectively, are the inventors of the invention in

SUSTAINED-RELEASE COMPOSITION OF DRUGS ENCAPSULATED IN MICROPARTICLES OF HYALURONIC ACID

| for which | We have executed as | n application for | a Patent of the United S | States | |
|--|---|---|--|--|--|
| | • | Anderson Kill & | | , Serial No | |
| | | | | dungpo-gu, Seoul 150-721, Powertion and the said application | Korea, ASSIGNEE, is desirous on: |
| and set of represent application thereon and all applica- foreign to derived fill Protection application models, in | consideration, the recover, and by these pre- tatives and assigns, to on and all divisions, and all reissues and e- ations for patents, util to the United States, to or on said United State on of Industrial Proper on is filed, as may be | eipt of which is lesents do hereby the entire right, renewals and content and content ity models, and objection with the les application with the applicable; and applicable; and and designs which it is sent to the sent to | hereby acknowledged, y sell, assign, transfer a title and interest in, to ontinuations thereof, ar of; and all applications f designs which may her right to file such application the Patent Laws r international agreeme all forms of industrial proch may be granted for so | we, the said ASSIGNORS, had not set over, unto the said AS and under the said invention all Patents of the United Stor industrial property protection reafter be filed for said inventionations and the right to claim to the United States, the Institut or the domestic laws of the operty protection, including, we | and paid, and other good and ave sold, assigned, transferred SIGNEE, its successors, legal in, and the said United States States which may be granted in, including, without limitation, on in any country or countries for the same the priority rights ternational Convention for the ne country in which any such ithout limitation, patents, utility countries foreign to the United |
| industrial | f any country or cour property protection | ntries foreign to t on applications | the United States, who | se duty it is to issue patents the same to the said ASS | of the United States, and any or other evidence or forms of IGNEE, its successors, legal |
| have not | | | ree that we have full rig reement in conflict here | | t herein assigned, and that we |
| papers, e possible t | tatives and assigns, a execute all divisional, | any facts known continuing, reis | to us respecting said i sue and foreign applica | nvention, and testify in any le ations, make all rightful oaths | SIGNEE, its successors, legal gal proceeding, sign all lawful and generally do everything denforce proper protection for |
| signature | | HEREOF, We h | nereunto set our hands | s and seals the day and yea | er set opposite our respective |
| Date L.S. Date | Tuly Tuly | | , 2002 | Mying Sun Jin | |
| L.S. | July | | , 2002 | | ng Kwon |

RECORDED: 07/20/2002

PATENT REEL: 013168 FRAME: 0244